THE DATASHEET OF
600F150FT250XT
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
513
RF/Microwave Capacitors
600F Ultra-Low ESR, High Q, NPO Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
FEATURES

(Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier, RoHS Compliant), Laser Marking and Tape and Reel packaging.
**Laser Marking is optional
HOW TO ORDER
100 J T 250600 F TX**
CAPACITANCE VALUES
Value
(pF)
Cap
Code Marking Tolerances Value
(pF)
Cap
Code Marking Tolerances Value
(pF)
Cap
Code Marking Tolerances
0.1 0R1 A9 A, B 3.3 3R3 N0 A, B, C, D 30 300 M1 F, G, J, K, M
0.2 0R2 H9 A, B 3.6 3R6 P0 A, B, C, D 33 330 N1 F, G, J, K, M
0.3 0R3 M9 A, B, C 3.9 3R9 Q0 A, B, C, D 36 360 P1 F, G, J, K, M
0.4 0R4 d9 A, B, C 4.3 4R3 R0 A, B, C, D 39 390 Q1 F, G, J, K, M
0.5 0R5 f9 A, B, C 4.7 4R7 S0 A, B, C, D 43 430 R1 F, G, J, K, M
0.6 0R6 m9 A, B, C 5.1 5R1 T0 A, B, C, D 47 470 S1 F, G, J, K, M
0.7 0R7 n9 A, B, C 5.6 5R6 U0 A, B, C, D 51 510 T1 F, G, J, K, M
0.8 0R8 t9 A, B, C 6.2 6R2 V0 A, B, C, D 56 560 U1 F, G, J, K, M
0.9 0R9 y9 A, B, C 6.8 6R8 W0 B, C, J, K 62 620 V1 F, G, J, K, M
1.0 1R0 A0 A, B, C, D 7.5 7R5 X0 B, C, J, K 68 680 W1 F, G, J, K, M
1.1 1R1 B0 A, B, C, D 8.2 8R2 Y0 B, C, J, K 75 750 X1 F, G, J, K, M
1.2 1R2 C0 A, B, C, D 9.1 9R1 Z0 B, C, J, K 82 820 Y1 F, G, J, K, M
1.3 1R3 D0 A, B, C, D 10 100 A1 F, G, J, K, M 91 910 Z1 F, G, J, K, M
1.5 1R5 E0 A, B, C, D 11 110 B1 F, G, J, K, M 100 101 A2 F, G, J, K, M
1.6 1R6 F0 A, B, C, D 12 120 C1 F, G, J, K, M 110 111 B2 F, G, J, K, M
1.8 1R8 G0 A, B, C, D 15 150 E1 F, G, J, K, M 120 121 C2 F, G, J, K, M
2.0 2R0 H0 A, B, C, D 18 180 G1 F, G, J, K, M 150 151 E2 F, G, J, K, M
2.2 2R2 J0 A, B, C, D 20 200 H1 F, G, J, K, M 180 181 G2 F, G, J, K, M
2.4 2R4 K0 A, B, C, D 22 220 J1 F, G, J, K, M 200 201 H2 F, G, J, K, M
2.7 2R7 L0 A, B, C, D 24 240 K1 F, G, J, K, M 220 221 J2 F, G, J, K, M
3.0 3R0 M0 A, B, C, D 27 270 L1 F, G, J, K, M 240 241 K2 F, G, J, K, M
Packaging
T = Tape and Reel, 500 pcs
T4K = Tape and Reel, 4000 pcs
TV = Vertical Tape and Reel, 500 pcs
Laser Marking (Optional)
Voltage Rating
Termination Style Code
	 T = 	Tin Plated over Nickel Barrier
(RoHS Compliant)
	 TN = 	Tin Plated Non-Magnetic Barrier
	 W = 	Tin/Lead Solder Nickel Barrier
TDS-RFM-0014 | Rev 4
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
515
RF/Microwave Capacitors
600F Ultra-Low ESR, High Q, NPO Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
600F Series Data Sheet Condition Description
Capacitors horizontally mounted on 23.3 -mil thick Rogers R0435® softboard 52-mils wide 1/2 oz. Cu traces
FSR = lowest frequency at which S11 response, referenced at capacitor edge, crosses real axis on Smith Chart.
FPR = lowest frequency at which there is a notch in S21 magnitude response.
TDS-RFM-0014 | Rev 4
 – rf microwave products –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
516
RF/Microwave Capacitors
600F Ultra-Low ESR, High Q, NPO Capacitors
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)